

Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street
Medford, WI 54451

Timber Sale Bid Summary

Bid Open Date
June 2, 2023

Tract#	Acres	Bids	High Bidder	Bid Value	Minimum Bid
1-23	53	6	SMOLA ENTERPRISES LL	63,778.75	35,933.50
2-23	74	7	LAKELAND FORESTRY	56,247.00	31,395.00
3-23	60	1	SMOLA ENTERPRISES LL	48,645.60	29,985.50
4-23	6	1	SMOLA ENTERPRISES LL	2,531.60	2,531.60
	Bids:	15	Total Value:	171,202.95	99,845.60
	Sales:	4			

Species	Volume	UOM	Max Bid	Weighted Average
Basswood Sawlogs	13.80	MBF	350.00	201.67
Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs	109.30	MBF	365.00	349.12
Red Oak Sawlogs	57.00	MBF	350.00	350.00
Aspen Pulp	3,395.00	Tons	15.50	15.29
Basswood Pulp	150.00	Tons	2.50	2.43
Fir Pulp	195.00	Tons	4.30	4.18
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	5,005.00	Tons	13.25	10.81
Red Oak Pulp	390.00	Tons	7.25	7.16
Tamarack Pulp	150.00	Tons	2.00	2.00

Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street
Medford, WI 54451

Timber Sale Final Bid Results

Bid Open Date
June 2, 2023

Tract: 1-23

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
SMOLA ENTERPRISES	63,778.75	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
JAMES GREZENSKI F	56,742.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
LAKELAND FORESTRY	46,653.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
STEVE DASSOW	43,470.25	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
CZARNEZKI FOREST P	39,974.25	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
GUMZ LOGGING	38,812.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 2-23

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
LAKELAND FORESTRY	56,247.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
GUMZ LOGGING	51,344.30	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
TONY SMUGALA	47,387.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
SMOLA ENTERPRISES	45,959.30	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
STEVE DASSOW	44,938.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
CZARNEZKI FOREST P	44,444.25	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
BRUCE BURMEISTER,	33,967.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 3-23

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
SMOLA ENTERPRISES	48,645.60	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 4-23

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
SMOLA ENTERPRISES	2,531.60	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street
Medford, WI 54451

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **1-23**

Winning Bid

SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC
JAMES GREZENSKI FOREST PRODUCTS
LAKELAND FORESTRY
STEVE DASSOW
CZARNEZKI FOREST PRODUCTS LLC
GUMZ LOGGING

63,778.75
56,742.50
46,653.50
43,470.25
39,974.25
38,812.00

JAMES GREZENSKI FOREST Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				LAKELAND FORESTRY Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				STEVE DASSOW Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				CZARNEZKI FOREST PRODU Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
20T-M	1395	10.500	14,647.50	20T-M	1395	10.100	14,089.50	20T-M	1395	11.250	15,693.75	20T-M	1395	13.250	18,483.75	10-MX	60	180.000	10,800.00
20T-A	30	10.500	315.00	20T-A	30	14.000	420.00	20T-A	30	9.800	294.00	20T-A	30	12.250	367.50	10-BA	10	130.000	1,300.00
20T-O	240	10.500	2,520.00	20T-O	240	8.100	1,944.00	20T-O	240	7.800	1,872.00	20T-O	240	7.250	1,740.00	10-OR	54	210.000	11,340.00
10-MX	60	275.000	16,500.00	10-MX	60	215.000	12,900.00	10-MX	60	206.000	12,360.00	10-MX	60	365.000	21,900.00	20T-B	115	2.000	230.00
10-BA	10	205.000	2,050.00	10-BA	10	180.000	1,800.00	10-BA	10	160.000	1,600.00	10-BA	10	210.000	2,100.00	20T-M	1395	10.150	14,159.25
10-OR	54	375.000	20,250.00	10-OR	54	270.000	14,580.00	10-OR	54	210.000	11,340.00	10-OR	54	350.000	18,900.00	20T-A	30	11.500	345.00
20T-B	115	4.000	460.00	20T-B	115	8.000	920.00	20T-B	115	2.700	310.50	20T-B	115	2.500	287.50	20T-O	240	7.500	1,800.00
Bid Total:			56,742.50	Bid Total:			46,653.50	Bid Total:			43,470.25	Bid Total:			63,778.75	Bid Total:			39,974.25
GUMZ LOGGING Inc <input type="checkbox"/>																			
20T-M	1395	9.500	13,252.50																
20T-A	30	12.000	360.00																
20T-O	240	8.000	1,920.00																
10-MX	60	185.000	11,100.00																
10-BA	10	140.000	1,400.00																
10-OR	54	196.000	10,584.00																
20T-B	115	1.700	195.50																
Bid Total:			38,812.00																

Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street
Medford, WI 54451

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **2-23**

Winning Bid

LAKELAND FORESTRY	56,247.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
GUMZ LOGGING	51,344.30	<input type="checkbox"/>
TONY SMUGALA	47,387.50	<input type="checkbox"/>
SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC	45,959.30	<input type="checkbox"/>
STEVE DASSOW	44,938.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
CZARNEZKI FOREST PRODUCTS LLC	44,444.25	<input type="checkbox"/>
BRUCE BURMEISTER, JR	33,967.00	<input type="checkbox"/>

SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				TONY SMUGALA Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				CZARNEZKI FOREST PRODU Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				LAKELAND FORESTRY Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				GUMZ LOGGING Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
20T-F	120	4.300	516.00	20T-F	120	4.500	540.00	20T-F	120	5.250	630.00	20T-F	120	4.300	516.00	20T-F	120	4.400	528.00
20T-A	3180	12.010	38,191.80	20T-A	3180	12.500	39,750.00	20T-A	3180	11.550	36,729.00	20T-A	3180	15.500	49,290.00	20T-A	3180	13.910	44,233.80
10-MX	4	260.000	1,040.00	10-MX	4	160.000	640.00	10-MX	4	180.000	720.00	10-MX	4	165.000	660.00	10-MX	4	185.000	740.00
20T-M	615	10.100	6,211.50	20T-M	615	10.500	6,457.50	20T-M	615	10.350	6,365.25	20T-M	615	9.400	5,781.00	20T-M	615	9.500	5,842.50
Bid Total: 45,959.30				Bid Total: 47,387.50				Bid Total: 44,444.25				Bid Total: 56,247.00				Bid Total: 51,344.30			
BRUCE BURMEISTER, JR Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				STEVE DASSOW Inc <input type="checkbox"/>															
20T-F	120	4.300	516.00	20T-F	120	4.300	516.00												
20T-A	3180	8.500	27,030.00	20T-A	3180	11.700	37,206.00												
10-MX	4	160.000	640.00	10-MX	4	205.000	820.00												
20T-M	615	9.400	5,781.00	20T-M	615	10.400	6,396.00												
Bid Total: 33,967.00				Bid Total: 44,938.00															

Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street
Medford, WI 54451

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **3-23**

SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC

Winning Bid
48,645.60

SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC	Inc		
20T-F	75	4.000	300.00
20T-M	2785	10.010	27,877.85
20T-O	150	7.010	1,051.50
20T-B	20	2.500	50.00
20T-A	185	12.250	2,266.25
10-OR	3	350.000	1,050.00
20T-T	150	2.000	300.00
10-MX	44	350.000	15,400.00
10-BA	1	350.000	350.00
Bid Total:			48,645.60

Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street
Medford, WI 54451

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **4-23**

SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC

Winning Bid

2,531.60

SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC		Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
10-MX	1.3 153.000	198.90	
20T-B	15 1.700	25.50	
20T-M	210 9.400	1,974.00	
10-BA	2.8 119.000	333.20	
	Bid Total:	2,531.60	